
   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Open ukrs WA18m 

 Sunday 22 January 2023 

 Venue Brockington Community College, Blaby Rd, Enderby, Leics LE19 4AQ 

 Organiser Neill Brown, 23 Cambridge Road, Cosby, Leics LE9 1SH 
 Lord P Fred Stevens 
 Judge-in-Charge Janet Short 
 Judge Andrea Hammond 
 Judge Bernie Dicks 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 

   

 Awards 
 9s 10s Score 

Score Awards 
 Recurve Women 
 1 Eleanor Piper   Woking AC 23 23 547 Ladies Recurve Cup 
 2 Ffion Edgeley Paradox A 26 20 543 
 3 Alison Page Derbyshire AC 20 19 531 

 Recurve Men 
 1 Andrew Collins The Foxes 27 27 560 Gents Recurve Cup 
 2 Jason Jibrail Paradox A 28 26 558 
 3 Chris  Butler Foresters AC 25 20 545 

 Compound Women 
 1 Susan Corless Northampton AC 25 34 573 Ladies Compound Cup 
 2 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns C of A 32 24 560 
 3 Carol Smith AGB Direct 35 19 551 

 Compound Men 
 1 Thomas Lane Wilford B 20 40 580 Gents Compound Cup 
 1 Adam Ravenscroft The Foxes 20 40 580 
 3 Simon Scott Derwent B 21 39 579 

 Longbow Women 
 1 Katie Axup Loughborough SAC 6 0 343 Ladies Longbow Cup 

 Longbow Men 
 1 Steve Gamble Foresters AC 6 3 362 Gents Longbow Cup 

 Barebow Women 
 1 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 19 2 440 Ladies Barebow Plate 
 2 Illaria Knibb Cleve A 9 3 432 
 3 Gill Brown Foresters AC 12 3 430 

 Barebow Men 
 1 Chris Norwood Foresters AC 13 14 485 Gents Barebow Plate 
 2 Peter Lowe Meriden AC 18 10 485 

 Flatbow Men 
 1 Andy Burgess Fenland AC 10 2 386 

 Recurve Junior Women 
 1 Megan Havers B of Glen AS 28 19 535 Girls Recurve Cup 
 2 Yashasvi Yellapragada Shenley A 15 5 433 

 Recurve Junior Men 
 1 Edward Gray Meriden AC 18 26 537 Boys Recurve Cup 
 2 Yusuf Ali B of Glen AS 18 17 512 

 Compound Junior Men 
 1 Jacob Burgess Fenland AC 37 7 527 Boys Compound Cup 

 Barebow Junior Women 
 1 Kaci Stanley-Wright Soar Valley A 6 3 377 Junior Barebow Cup 
 

 



 9s 10s Score 

Unrewarded Juniors 
 Recurve U16 Women 
 3 Ava Duncan Kirby Muxloe AC 5 2 282 

 Recurve U14 Women 
 3 Amy Collins The Foxes 7 2 395 

 Recurve U16 Men 
 3 Ollie Sharpe Kirby Muxloe AC 14 5 467 

 Recurve U14 Men 
 3 Jenson Adams-Hall Kirby Muxloe AC 4 1 267 

Senior Unrewarded HC Winners 
 Womens HC 51-57 
 1 Sharon Jennings Kirby Muxloe AC 12 6 1497 

 MenHC 29-36 
 1 David Bosmans Coventry UAC 28 10 1401 

 Mens HC 37-44 
 1 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC 11 13 1451 

 Mens 51-100 
 1 Philip Jones The Foxes 2 0 1486 

Mixed Recurve Team Winners 
 Meriden AC 73 60 2033 Recurve Team Shield 
 1 Edward Gray 18 26 537 
 2 Emelia Hughes (J) 21 17 529 
 3 Peter Lowe 18 10 485 
 4 Piangfan Naksukpaiboon 16 7 482 

Double Round Score Awards 
 Recurve Women 
 1 Eleanor Piper   Woking AC 49 43 1089 
 2 Ffion Edgeley Paradox A 51 41 1089 
 3 Emelia Hughes (J) Meriden AC 44 37 1069 

 Recurve Men 
 1 Jason Jibrail Paradox A 56 48 1109 

 Compound Men 
 1 Thomas Lane Wilford B 51 69 1149 

 Longbow Men 
 1 Philip Short Meriden AC 12 6 562 

 Flatbow Men 
 1 Andy Burgess Fenland AC 17 6 771  

 Recurve Junior Women 
 1 Megan Havers B of Glen AS 50 36 1059 

 Compound Junior Men 
 1 Jacob Burgess Fenland AC 72 12 1035 

 Organisers Remarks 

 Thanks to everyone who contributed to making this a friendly, enjoyable shoot and helped the tournament run so 
 smoothly :– the Foresters Club Members who prepared and set up in the days before the event, the Judges,  
 Our Lord P, Fred Stevens. Gill Brown for the cakes (and catering for the judges), the scorers Pat Callaghan  
 and Carol Stevens, Club Members and visitors who helped clear away. The College for providing the facilities  
 and Merlin Archery, who supplied the faces. Finally of course, to you the archers for supporting this event. It  
 was a pleasure to see so many archers back in competition. I hope you all enjoyed the day and got home  
 safely. See you again soon! 
  



   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 UKrs WA18m  Overall Results 22 January 2023 

 Age  
 Group Club D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Score 10s 9s Comments 

Recurve Women 
 1 Eleanor Piper   Woking AC 110 107 112 108 110 547 23 23 Triple face 
 Ffion Edgeley Paradox A 107 111 111 111 106 546 21 25 2nd Shoot 
 2 Ffion Edgeley Paradox A 105 109 109 108 112 543 20 26 
 Eleanor Piper   Woking AC 107 110 113 106 106 542 20 26 2nd shoot on triple 
 Kat James Paradox A 106 117 107 107 103 540 21 21 2nd Shoot 
 Emelia Hughes (J) Meriden AC 110 108 110 109 103 540 20 23 2nd shoot on triple 
 3 Alison Page Derbyshire AC 101 116 107 106 101 531 19 20 
 4 Emelia Hughes (J) Meriden AC 108 112 97 102 110 529 17 21 Triple face 
 5 Laura Kendrick Burton Bridge A 105 102 98 110 108 523 16 22 
 Laura Kendrick Burton Bridge A 99 103 106 109 105 522 17 20 2nd Shoot 
 6 Kat James Paradox A 100 109 104 109 99 521 13 28 
 7 Piangfan Naksukpaiboon Meriden AC 94 100 96 101 91 482 7 16 
 8 Sharon Jennings Kirby Muxloe AC 90 80 97 85 94 446 6 12 
 9 Cheryl Head Kirby Muxloe AC 84 91 82 90 88 435 5 12 
 10 Rosie Sharpe U21 Kirby Muxloe AC 82 90 77 81 89 419 4 9 
 11 Lisa Adams Kirby Muxloe AC 79 83 81 73 62 378 7 5 
 12 Kishori Malvi Foresters AC 78 58 75 69 65 345 1 4 
 13 Sarah Goodwin Kirby Muxloe AC 70 45 84 71 61 331 2 7 

Recurve Men 
 1 Andrew Collins The Foxes 115 111 109 111 114 560 27 27 
 2 Jason Jibrail Paradox A 113 109 116 112 108 558 26 28 
 Jason Jibrail Paradox A 111 108 112 111 109 551 22 28 2nd Shoot 
 3 Chris  Butler Foresters AC 107 111 109 108 110 545 20 25 
 4 Steve Naylor Foresters AC 108 112 107 106 103 536 19 22 
 5 Ben Evans Loughborough SAC 106 111 102 111 102 532 22 22 Triple face 
 6 James Pougher Lincoln A 105 106 102 103 88 504 9 22 
 7 Matthew Peers Paradox A 102 98 103 105 93 501 9 19 
 8 David Bosmans Coventry UAC 100 96 96 101 98 491 10 28 
 9 Adam Bobat Leicester A Acad 97 97 96 101 99 490 8 20 
 10 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC 89 95 95 89 102 470 13 11 
 11 Hari Patel Loughborough SAC 88 103 80 90 89 450 5 12 
 12 Kieran Curson Loughborough SAC 89 88 94 90 74 435 4 11 Triple face 
 13 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC 95 83 82 81 81 422 4 15 
 14 Jason Gore The Foxes 89 86 89 67 80 411 4 9 
 15 Alan Duncan Kirby Muxloe AC 64 75 71 81 83 374 4 7 
 16 Michael Curtis Cleve A 56 80 44 77 60 317 1 7 
 17 Christopher Palmer Northampton UAC 41 39 30 41 38 189 1 6 
 18 Zaakir Patel Leicester A Acad 40 29 31 23 34 157 0 0 

Compound Women 
 1 Susan Corless Northampton AC 114 115 114 113 117 573 34 25 
 2 Karen Ratcliffe Six Towns C of A 113 112 115 111 109 560 24 32 
 3 Carol Smith AGB Direct 108 106 111 112 114 551 19 35 
 4 Amber Short Burton Bridge A 110 110 107 104 112 543 13 37 
 5 Jordanna Marsh Loughborough SAC 107 106 100 104 107 524 4 44 
 6 Stef Probert Beacon A 105 98 104 102 104 513 5 32 
 Amber Short Burton Bridge A 109 103 24 0 0 236 3 16 Ret 27 Arrows 

Compound Men 
 1 Thomas Lane Wilford B 114 117 117 117 115 580 40 20 
 Adam Ravenscroft The Foxes 117 119 115 115 114 580 40 20 
 3 Simon Scott Derwent B 116 117 114 116 116 579 39 21 
 Thomas Lane Wilford B 114 114 112 115 114 569 29 31 2nd Shoot 
 4 Oliver Clayton-Smith AGB Direct 113 114 115 111 114 567 27 33 
 5 Scott Middleton The Foxes 116 112 113 110 112 563 25 33 
 6 Nigel Lane Wilford B 113 110 110 111 113 557 18 41 
 7 Jon Knowles Foresters AC 107 110 110 112 110 549 15 40 
 8 Woz Levins Foresters AC 102 106 108 111 108 535 11 37 
 9 Stephen Colledge Kirby Muxloe AC 106 107 102 112 108 535 10 43 



 Age  
 Group Club D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Score 10s 9s Comments 

Longbow Women 
 1 Katie Axup Loughborough SAC 69 76 79 53 66 343 0 6 

Longbow Men 
 1 Steve Gamble Foresters AC 88 73 74 62 65 362 3 6 
 2 Philip Short Meriden AC 72 45 61 70 49 297 3 6 
 Philip Short Meriden AC 35 53 66 65 46 265 3 6 2nd Shoot 
 3 Philip Jones The Foxes 17 52 20 51 41 181 0 2 

Barebow Women 
 1 Anastasia Wilson The Foxes 87 98 87 79 89 440 2 19 
 2 Illaria Knibb Cleve A 78 91 92 83 88 432 3 9 
 3 Gill Brown Foresters AC 91 76 83 85 95 430 3 12 
 4 Tia Mulholland De Montfort UAC 82 96 82 74 81 415 5 10 
 5 Emily Fletcher Northampton UAC 66 44 33 33 68 244 3 2 
 6 Connie Hankins Northampton UAC 43 34 31 30 22 160 1 2 

Barebow Men 
 1 Chris Norwood Foresters AC 96 100 94 101 94 485 14 13 
 2 Peter Lowe Meriden AC 95 103 96 97 94 485 10 18 
 3 Nigel Todd Soar Valley A 102 103 88 95 85 473 9 18 
 4 Dave Whiffin Foresters AC 98 94 86 96 87 461 4 17 
 5 Andrew Hawkins Soar Valley A 83 92 83 93 91 442 5 10 

Flatbow Men 
 1 Andy Burgess Fenland AC 78 88 89 82 49 386 2 10 
 Andy Burgess Fenland AC 66 82 84 81 72 385 4 7 2nd Shoot 

Recurve Junior Women 
 1 Megan Havers U18 B of Glen AS 108 96 111 110 110 535 19 28 Triple face 
 Megan Havers U18 B of Glen AS 103 110 99 105 107 524 17 22 2nd shoot on triple 
 2 Yashasvi Yellapragada U16 Shenley A 85 76 80 92 100 433 5 15 
 3 Amy Collins U14 The Foxes 85 71 86 89 64 395 2 7 
 4 Ava Duncan U16 Kirby Muxloe AC 70 44 59 57 52 282 2 5 

Recurve Junior Men 
 1 Edward Gray U18 Meriden AC 100 103 111 117 106 537 26 18 
 2 Yusuf Ali U18 B of Glen AS 91 108 112 100 101 512 17 18 Triple face 
 3 Ollie Sharpe U16 Kirby Muxloe AC 93 93 92 95 94 467 5 14 
 4 Jenson Adams-Hall U14 Kirby Muxloe AC 54 71 62 49 31 267 1 4 

Compound Junior Men 
 1 Jacob Burgess U18 Fenland AC 108 106 104 105 104 527 7 37 
 Jacob Burgess U18 Fenland AC 109 98 104 105 92 508 5 35 2nd Shoot 

Barebow Junior Women 
 1 Kaci Stanley-Wright U18 Soar Valley A 85 78 66 73 75 377 3 6 
 


